

NLWJC- Kagan

Counsel - Box 015 - Folder 002

[Various Paula Jones Court
Documents] [2]

No. 95-1853

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1996

WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON,

Petitioner,

v.

PAULA CORBIN JONES,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eighth Circuit**

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF LAW PROFESSORS
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

PAMELA S. KARLAN
580 Massie Road
Charlottesville, VA 22903
(804) 924-7810/7536 (Fax)

JOHN C. JEFFRIES, JR.
Counsel of Record
580 Massie Road
Charlottesville, VA 22903
(804) 924-3436/7536(fax)

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of Interests of Amici Curiae	1
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
I. Temporary Presidential Immunity from Private Suits is Fairly Implied in Article II and in Traditional Principles of Separation of Powers	6
A. Presidential Duties Under Article II	7
B. Separation of Powers	12
C. Absence of a Compelling Counter- vailing Interest	15
II. The Temporary Immunity Should Extend to Discovery and Other Pretrial Matters	16
Conclusion	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Pages</i>
Atlee v. Nixon, 336 F. Supp. 790 (E.D. Pa. 1972)	14
Ferri v. Ackerman, 444 U.S. 193 (1979)	10
Franklin v. Massachusetts, 505 U.S. 788 (1992)	14, 15
Marshall v. Gordon, 243 U.S. 521 (1917)	8
McCulloch v. Maryland, 17 U.S. 316 (1819)	7, 8
National Treasury Employees Union v. Nixon, 492 F.2d 587 (D.C. Cir. 1974)	14
Nixon v. Administrator of General Services, 433 U.S. 425, 448 (1977)	11
Nixon v. Fitzgerald, 457 U.S. 731 (1982)	4, <i>passim</i>
Oppenheimer Fund, Inc. v. Sanders, 437 U.S. 340 (1978)	17
United States v. Burr, 25 Cas. 30 (C.C.D. Va. 1807)	13
United States v. Lee, 106 U.S. 196 (1882)	5
United States v. Nixon, 418 U.S. 683 (1974)	6, 8, 12, 13
Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. Sawyer, 343 U.S. 579 (1952)	14
 <i>Constitutional and Statutory Provisions</i>	
U.S. Const. Art. II	4, <i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. Amend. XXV	7-8
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26	17
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26 Advisory Committee's Note, 1946	17

Other Authorities

Akhil Amar & Neal Katyal, Executive Privileges and Immunities: The Nixon and Clinton Cases, 108 Harv. L. Rev. 701 (1995)	8, 10
Charles L. Black, Jr., Structure and Relationship in Constitutional Law (1969)	7
10 The Works of Thomas Jefferson (Paul L. Ford ed. 1905)	13
Journal of William Maclay (E. Maclay ed. 1890)	12-13
3 Joseph Story, Commentaries on the Constitution of the United States (1st ed. 1833)	8-9

No. 95-1853
